

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

10-08-10
04:59 PM

In the Matter of the Application of
California-American Water Company
(U210W) for an Order Authorizing and
Imposing a Moratorium on Certain New or
Expanded Water Service Connections in its
Monterey District.

Application 10-05-020
(Filed May 24, 2010)

OPENING BRIEF OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

TIMOTHY J. MILLER

Corporate Counsel
California American Water Company
1033 B Avenue, Suite 200
Coronado, CA 92118
Telephone: (619) 435-7411
Facsimile: (619) 435-7434
Email: tim.miller@amwater.com

Attorney for
for California-American Water Company

Date: October 8, 2010

**LORI ANNE DOLQUEIST
SARAH LEEPER**

Manatt Phelps & Phillips, LLP
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 291-7400
Facsimile: (415) 291-7474
Email: ldolqueist@manatt.com
Email: sleeper@manatt.com

Attorneys for California-American Water
Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY	1
II. BACKGROUND/HISTORY	2
A. Cease and Desist Order Proceedings Before the State Water Board And California Superior Court	4
B. SWRCB Decisions Interpreting the CDO.....	6
III. ISSUES	7
A. The Commission Should Relieve California American Water of its Obligation to Serve Connections Prohibited by the CDO	7
1. The CDO Requires A Moratorium	7
2. The Commission and the State Water Board Have Concurrent Jurisdiction Over Water Utility Operations	8
B. The Commission is Empowered to and Should Determine in This Proceeding Whether Particular Connections or Types of Connections Come Within the Moratorium.....	10
1. Authority to Determine Applicability of Moratorium	10
2. The Commission Should Determine The Applicability of Moratorium	12
3. Applicability of Moratorium to Particular Connections or Types of Connections.....	12
C. The Commission is Empowered to and Should Authorize California American Water to Except Particular Connections or Types of Connections From the Moratorium.....	14
1. Authority to Create Moratorium Exceptions	14
2. The Commission Should Not Create Its Own Moratorium Exceptions.....	14
a. Sand City Desalination Plant Exception.....	15
b. Del Monte Forest Exception for Pebble Beach Company Water Entitlement	15
D. The Commission Should Not Impose a Service Connection Moratorium on Subsystems Within its Monterey County District that are Physically Unconnected to its Main System and That Receive No Water from the Carmel River.....	16
IV. CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL STATUTES

16 U.S.C. § 1531.....3
16 U.S.C. § 1532(19).....3
16 U.S.C. § 1538.....3

STATE CONSTITUTION

Cal. Const., Article X, § 2.....9

STATE STATUTES

Civ. Code §164413
Code Civ. Proc. § 341(a).....13
Public Utilities Code § 45311
Public Utilities Code § 76110
Public Utilities Code §§ 761 and 45311
Wat. Code §§ 100, 1749
Wat. Code § 120011

STATE CASES

California American Water v. City of Seaside, et al., Superior Court of California,
Monterey County, Case No. M663437, 8
Citizens Utilities Company of California v. Superior Court, (1976) 56 Cal.App.3d 39917
Martin v. Holiday Inns, Inc., (1988) 199 Cal.App.3d 1434.....13
Orange County Air Pollution Control District v. Public Utilities Commission, (1971) 4
Cal.3d 9458, 9, 10, 11
Southern Pacific Pipelines v. State Board of Equalization, (1993) 14 Cal.App.4th 4213

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.03-03-037, *In the Matter of the Application of California Water Service Company for
an Order Establishing a Moratorium on New Service Connections in Excess of 250
Service Connections in the Coast Springs Water System Division of the Redwood
Valley District*, 2003 Cal. PUC LEXIS 17010, 16

D.03-09-022, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company (U 210 W) for a Certificate that the Present and Future Public Convenience and Necessity Requires Applicant to Construct and Operate the 24,000 acre foot Carmel River Dam and Reservoir in its Monterey Division and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates</i> , 1997 Cal. PUC LEXIS 1279	4
D.06-12-040, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates. (U 210 W)</i> , 2006 Cal. PUC LEXIS 422.....	4
D.09-02-006 <i>Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for an Order Authorizing a Special Conservation Program and Modifications to its Rate Design in its Monterey District, and Authorization to Increase its Rates for Water Service in its Monterey District</i> , 2009 Cal. PUC LEXIS 46	18
D.09-12-017, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates</i> , 2009 Cal. PUC LEXIS 764.....	4
D.10-05-004, <i>Application of Del Oro Water Company (U61W) to Impose a Moratorium on New Service Connections in its River Island District</i>	10
D.90376, <i>Application of Evan Edwards to be Included in the Service Area of Cal-Am Water Co. (Monterey Peninsula District) Granted</i> , 1979 Cal. PUC LEXIS 560.....	11
D.91-04-022, <i>In re Southern California Water Company’s Application for Authority to Establish a Moratorium on New Services and Service Extensions in the Ojai District</i> , 1991 Cal. PUC LEXIS 125.....	10
D.99-04-061, <i>Sierra Club, Angeles Chapter, Complainant, vs. Valencia Water Company, Defendant</i> , 1999 Cal. PUC LEXIS 199	9, 17, 18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

State Water Resources Control Board Order 2010-001.....	6, 7
